compliance@shankarabuildpro.com

RESTATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

(formerly known as Shankara Buildpro Private Limited)

Note 1: Pursuant to the Scheme of Arrangement, the company in its board meeting held on 26th September, 2025 have approved the allotment of 2,42,49,326 (Two crores

forty two lakhs forty nine thousand three hundred and twenty six) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each, aggregating to Rs. 24.25 Crores, to the Equity Shareholders of the demerged

company, whose name where recorded in the Register of Members of the demerged company as on the record date i.e., 24th September, 2025.

Note 2:

[...]

2025, have approved by passing a special resolution for increase in the authorised share capital to 3,00,00,000. equity shares of face

value of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten) each, amounting to Rs. 30,00,00,000. 

Pursuant to the Scheme of Arrangement, the Company in its board meeting held on 26th September, 2025 has approved the allotment of

2,42,49,326 (Two crores forty two lakhs forty nine thousand three hundred and twenty six) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each, aggregating to

Rs. 24.25 Crores, to the Equity Shareholders of the demerged company, whose name where recorded in the Register of Members of the

demerged company as on the record date i.e., 24th September, 2025.

Pursuant to the scheme, 10,000 equity shares of Rs.10 each aggregating to Rs.